
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1 2 3 4 

Jane Bumgarner B-day 

 

5 

Margie Furmage B-day 

6 

 

7 
12th Sunday after Pentecost 

 

 

8 

Todd Hollman B-day 

 

10:00 Craft Workshop 

9 

Charley Westmoreland 

B-day 

 

 

10 

Laurie Joplin B-day 

11 

 

12 

 

13 

 

 

14 Cindy Beason B-day 
13th Sunday after Pentecost 

Renewal of the Unity 

Communion 

12:15 Board of Elders 

2:00 Children’s Festival 

15 

 

16 

 

17 

6:30 PM Being Mortal 

Film Screening @ Fries 

Memorial Moravian 

18 

9:00 AM-3:00 PM  

Old Soldiers Reunion 

19 

 

20 

Adelyn Hildebran  

B-day 

21  

Tucker Westmoreland 

B-day 
14th Sunday after Pentecost 

 

 

22 

 

23 

10:00 Craft Workshop 

 

 

 

 

24 

 

25 Beth Hollman B-day 

 

Submit Newsletter  

Articles 

26 

 

27 

 

28 Katie Garrett B-day 

Pam Prevatte B-day 

Jim Olson B-day 
15th Sunday after Pentcost 

 

Quilt Squares Due 

29 

Shannon McDonald  

B-day 

30 

 

31Isaac Hollman B-day 

 

6:30 PM Band  

7:30 PM Chancel Choir 

September Nursery 

  4-Open 

11-Open 

18-Open 

25-Open 

September Flowers 

  4-Open 

11-Open 

18-Open 

25-Open 

September Ushers 

Fay & Jeff Ayers 

 

September 

 Clean-Up 

Open 

Flowers 

   7 Open 

  14 Open 

  21 Open 

  28 Open 

  

Nursery 

 7 Open 

 17 Open 

21 Open 

28 Open 

  

Ushers 

Donna Marie Monge 

Margaret Schultz 

 

Clean-Up 

John & Pam Prevatte 

August 2016 
First Sunday of each month is 
birthday recognition and Joyful 
Noise Offering (except in the 
case of Communion). 

August Greeter 

Brenda Nogales 

 

September Greeter 

Ned Setzer 

 


